

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 3 by Representative Edmonds

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Louisiana" delete "Department of"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, after "529(C)," delete the remainder of the line

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 10, after "Constitution" insert "of 1974"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 15, after "June" delete "of" and after "August" delete "of"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 15, delete "the Department of" and insert in lieu thereof "Louisiana"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, line 18, after "Constitution" insert "of 1974"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 2, at the end of line 12, delete "the"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 2, line 13, delete "department of" and insert in lieu thereof "Louisiana"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 2, at the end of line 18, delete "and LAC"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 2, line 19, delete "13:I.503(I) and (J) are hereby enacted"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 1122 On page 3, line 11, before "Each" insert "(1)"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1224 On page 4, line 1, change "(1)" to "(a)"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1326 On page 4, line 7, change "(2)" to "(b)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 4, line 8, change "(3)" to "(c)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 4, line 9, change "I." to "(2)(a)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 4, line 11, change "(1)" to "(b)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 4, line 15, change "(2)" to "(c)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 4, line 26, change "J" to "(3)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 5, line 19, after "to" and before "13:I.503(E)(4)" insert "LAC" and at the end of the  
13 line delete the comma "," and "and the"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 20

15 On page 5, line 20, delete "enactments of LAC 13:I.503(I) and (J)"